

a

SLP(Crl.)No. 2546 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2546/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2003 in CRLMWP 3273/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. SRI BALAJI TRADING CO. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. adv.  
Mr. R.K.Shukla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. J.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents primarily for the purpose of showing cause why the petitioners be not allowed bail during the pendency of the proceedings. Service through standing counsel is permitted.

Until further orders the arrest of the petitioners in Crime No. 225/2003, P.S. Saiyya, District Agra, Uttar Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master