

V

SLP(Crl.)No. 2546 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2546/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2003 in CRLMWP 3273/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. SRI BALAJI TRADING CO. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhisekh Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners to take steps for service on unserved respondents as per office report in four weeks. Counter affidavit by the served respondents may be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master