

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 233 OF 2005

M/S. SRI BALAJI TRADING CO. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed, as infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 233 OF 2005

M/S. SRI BALAJI TRADING CO. & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

It is stated by Ms. Sandhya Goswami, learned counsel for the appellants, that cause in this appeal does not survive requiring any adjudication as the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal shall, accordingly, stand dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

.....J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI ;
FEBRUARY 24, 2011.